

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK AMENDMENT #2 CONTRACT #8200067028

As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

Please select appropriate action:	:	
☐ Awarding ☐ Renewi	ing 🛮 Amending	
ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWA	ARD, RENEWAL OR AM	IENDMENT OF CONTRACT
(Include nature, duration and amoun		
Vendor Name:	University of Southern Mississippi, School Of Social Work	
Period of Performance	2/3/2023 - 2/2/2024	\$273,548.00
Renewal Year 1	2/3/2024 - 2/2/2025	\$286,354.00
Renewal Year 1/Contract Reduction		(\$10,679.00)
Contract Total Value Not to Exceed	the second of th	(,

The Contractor will provide training workshops, consultations, and technical assistance to assist in expanding a person-centered systems of care in Mississippi. Amendment #2 was issued to amend the budget for the second year. The adjustment was a change in staffing and modifying fees that resulted in an overall decrease of \$10,679.00. The training ensures DOM will continue to provide local resources that ensure case managers are adequately trained, which will ensure sufficiency, compliance, and sustainability in services provided by DOM's Home and Community Based Programs statewide.

The overall period of performance for the contract remains February 3, 2023, o February 2, 2025. The new total contract award amount is not to exceed \$549,223.00.

Chief Procurement Officer

6/14/2024

The contract is available for public inspection in the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer. Please contact <u>rfi@medicaid.ms.gov</u> to obtain a copy. Contracts may also be obtained via the MS Transparency website: <u>www.transparency.ms.gov</u>.